

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA Engineering Unit, Transport Wing Karyavattom

01/06/2017

QUOTATION NOTICE

Quotation No: TW/MACE/3119/01/2017/CF - 01.06.2017

Quotations in sealed covers superscribing the name of works are invited by the undersigned on behalf of **The Registrar**, **University of Kerala** from authorised dealers, service centers of ashok leyaland limited, PWD approved workshops for the CF test repairs of University vehicle KL-01-D-3119 (Ashok Leyland Bus)

Schedule of Items as per annexure

Superscription : TW/MACE/3119/01/2017/CF

01.06.2017

Last date and Time for the

receipt of Quotation : 03.00 PM on 16/06/2017

Date and Time for opening

the Quotation : 03.30 PM. On 16/06/2017

Conditions

- 1. Rates quoted will be inclusive of all applicable taxes.
- 2. The rates should be quoted after inspection of vehicle. The vehicle can be inspected during the office hours at Transport Wing, University Kerala, Karyavattom Campus.
- 3. The works carried out should be warranted for six months for mechanical as well as body jobs.

- 5. Payments will be made after completion of works and certification of materials/works by technical experts from university.
- 6. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.
- 7. The rate quoted will be firm for 3 months from the date of purchase order.

The envelopes containing the quotations should bear superscription"TW/MACE/3119/01/2017/CF the 01.06.2017" should be addressed to the and Mechanical Engineer, Transport Wing, University of Kerala, Karyavattom, Thiruvananthapuram. Last date of quotations shall be 16/06/2017 at 3:00 pm. The quotations will be opened at office of Mechanical Engineer, Transport Wing, Kariyavttom at 3:30pm on 16/06/2017 in the presence of such tenderer or their authorised representatives who may be present at that time . The undersigned reserves the full right to accept/reject any quotation with out mentioning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, University of Kerala
- 2. The University Engineer
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Website "www.keralauniversity.ac.in"